compensation as per the assessment done by the learned Deputy 

Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai. He also submits 

that as per the assessment done by the Deputy Commissioner, 

West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai the payment of compensation 

comes around Rs. 28,38,794/- (Rupees twenty eight lakh thirty 

eight thousand seven hundred ninety four) only and now, they are 

ready to pay the compensation to the petitioner. If it is so, there 

survives nothing to redress further. The respondent is directed to 

make the payment within a month from the date of receipt of a copy 

of this order.